EXECUTIVE BOARD RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Secretary of the Department of Drug and Alcohol Programs has requested, pursuant to Sections 212 and 709(b) of *The Administrative Code of 1929*, approval to rename the Bureau of Administration and Program Support to the Bureau of Quality Assurance and Administration; establish the Program Support and Quality Improvement Division in the Bureau of Quality Assurance and Administration; rename the Budget and Grants Management Division to the Budget and Procurement Division; transfer the Specialty Grants Division from the Bureau of Treatment, Prevention, and Intervention to the Bureau of Quality Assurance and Administration; and abolish the Administrative and Support Services Division; and

WHEREAS, the Secretary of the Department of Drug and Alcohol Programs has further requested approval to rename the Bureau of Quality Assurance for Prevention and Treatment to the Bureau of Program Licensure; rename the Accountability and Program Improvement Division to the Licensing Operations Division; rename the Program Licensure Division to the Licensing Inspection Division; rename the Bureau of Treatment, Prevention, and Intervention to the Bureau of County Program Oversight; establish the Program Monitoring Division; and consolidate the Treatment Division and the Prevention and Intervention Division and rename it the Prevention and Treatment Division; Therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Secretary of the Department of Drug and Alcohol Programs is hereby granted approval to make the above-mentioned **changes shown by (bold)**; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the attached organizational chart reflecting the above changes will be submitted to the Legislative Reference Bureau for publication in the *Pennsylvania Bulletin* and *Pennsylvania Code*.

Secretary

Deputy Secretary

Bureau of Quality Assurance and Administration
Specialty Grants Division
Program Support and Quality Improvement Division
Budget and Procurement Division

Bureau of Program Licensure Licensing Inspection Division Licensing Operations Division

Bureau of County Program Oversight Prevention and Treatment Division Program Monitoring Division

DEPARTMENT OF DRUG AND ALCOHOL PROGRAMS

